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USDA Wisconsin Carrot Trials 2015

Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Field Number

B501 Skaylar Integra 1 8 2 3 2.50 20

B502 Triton Sakata 4 8 2 2.86 12

B503 (6253 x 6333) x 2574 156-4 0.5 7 6.5 2.43 23

B504 SCR11740 Sakata 0.5 3.5 7 3 2.89 10

B505 (SC x 9788) x 4622 363-5 1 5.5 4 3.5 3.71 2

B506 Starr Integra 1 7 4.5 1.5 2.46 21

B507 SlenderCut Nunhems 3 9.5 0.5 1 2.96 8

B508 FCR 14332 Sakata 6 4.5 2.5 1 2.89 11

B509 PS 07101411 Seminis 2.5 6 4.5 1 3.29 5

B510 9253 x 97882 477-5 1.5 7.5 5 2.25 27

B511 SV2765DC Seminis 1.5 5 5.5 2 3.57 3

B512 FCR 14337 Sakata 6 4 3 1 2.93 9

B513 CrispyCut Nunhems 3 6.5 4.5 2.11 29

B514 CR 1706 Seminis 2 1 9.5 1.5 2.75 15

B515 KXPC - 060 Integra 2 6.5 5.5 3.25 6

B516 (7550 x 2327) x 9786 476-5 2.5 7.5 3 1 3.18 7

B517 HoneySnax Nunhems 1 3 8 2 2.79 14

B518 CR1640 Seminis 1 5 6.5 1.5 2.61 18

B519 FCR 14326 Sakata 1 8 4 1 2.36 26

B520 UpperCut Nunhems 4.5 8.5 1 2.75 16

B521 KXPC-506 Integra 5.5 7.5 1 2.68 17

B522 Propeel Seminis 2 4.5 6 1.5 3.50 4

B523 (7551 x 1131) x 9788 477-2 1 7.5 4.5 1 2.39 24

B524 CandySnax Nunhems 4.5 6 3.5 1.93 30

B525 (9253 x 7551) x 6191 491-3 0.5 5.5 5 3 3.75 1

B526 VH116 Vilmorin 1 7 4.5 1.5 2.46 22

B527 VH180 Vilmorin 2 7.5 3.5 1 2.25 28

B528 VH195 Vilmorin 7.5 4.5 2 2.61 19

B529 VH206 Vilmorin 8.5 5.5 2.39 25

B530 VH210 Vilmorin 6 4.5 3.5 2.82 13

Average Score 2.78

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Rank

B525 (9253 x 7551) x 6191 491-3 0.5 5.5 5 3 3.75 1

B505 (SC x 9788) x 4622 363-5 1 5.5 4 3.5 3.71 2

B511 SV2765DC Seminis 1.5 5 5.5 2 3.57 3

B522 Propeel Seminis 2 4.5 6 1.5 3.50 4

B509 PS 07101411 Seminis 2.5 6 4.5 1 3.29 5

B515 KXPC - 060 Integra 2 6.5 5.5 3.25 6

B516 (7550 x 2327) x 9786 476-5 2.5 7.5 3 1 3.18 7

B507 SlenderCut Nunhems 3 9.5 0.5 1 2.96 8

B512 FCR 14337 Sakata 6 4 3 1 2.93 9

B504 SCR11740 Sakata 0.5 3.5 7 3 2.89 10

B508 FCR 14332 Sakata 6 4.5 2.5 1 2.89 11

B502 Triton Sakata 4 8 2 2.86 12

B530 VH210 Vilmorin 6 4.5 3.5 2.82 13

B517 HoneySnax Nunhems 1 3 8 2 2.79 14

B514 CR 1706 Seminis 2 1 9.5 1.5 2.75 15

B520 UpperCut Nunhems 4.5 8.5 1 2.75 16

B521 KXPC-506 Integra 5.5 7.5 1 2.68 17

B518 CR1640 Seminis 1 5 6.5 1.5 2.61 18

B528 VH195 Vilmorin 7.5 4.5 2 2.61 19

B501 Skaylar Integra 1 8 2 3 2.50 20

B506 Starr Integra 1 7 4.5 1.5 2.46 21

B526 VH116 Vilmorin 1 7 4.5 1.5 2.46 22

B503 (6253 x 6333) x 2574 156-4 0.5 7 6.5 2.43 23

B523 (7551 x 1131) x 9788 477-2 1 7.5 4.5 1 2.39 24

B529 VH206 Vilmorin 8.5 5.5 2.39 25

B519 FCR 14326 Sakata 1 8 4 1 2.36 26

B510 9253 x 97882 477-5 1.5 7.5 5 2.25 27

B527 VH180 Vilmorin 2 7.5 3.5 1 2.25 28

B513 CrispyCut Nunhems 3 6.5 4.5 2.11 29

B524 CandySnax Nunhems 4.5 6 3.5 1.93 30

Average Score 2.78

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Field Number

C501 (8531 x 3999) x 2289 316-5 0.5 6.5 6 1 2.54 18

C502 CR2289 Seminis 4 9.5 0.5 2.75 13

C503 Norwalk Bejo 4 6 3 1 3.07 8

C504 Maverick Nunhems 1.5 8.5 4 4.18 1

C505 FCR12073 Sakata 1 10 3 3.14 7

C506 (8531 x 3999) x 6526 086-5 4.5 6 3.5 1.93 24

C507 SV2384DL Seminis 3.5 9.5 1 3.82 2

C508 Trooper Nunhems 5.5 7 1.5 2.71 15

C509 Navarino Bejo 0.5 2 5.5 3 3 3.43 3

C510 (8233 x 7553) x 9297 474-3 4.5 8.5 1 1.75 25

C511 SC x 9297 B111-4 2 9 3 2.07 23

C512 Istanbul Bejo 3 8.5 2.5 2.96 10

C513 Bull Dog Nunhems 2 7 5 3.21 5

C514 SV2214DL Seminis 9 4 1 2.43 19

C515 FCR 14361 Sakata 6 7 1 2.64 16

C516 (7550 x 5238) x 3271 428-3 3 6.5 3.5 1 2.18 22

C517 Nelson Bejo 0.5 4 6.5 3 2.86 11

C518 Rebel Nunhems 1 7 6 2.36 20

C519 SV4128DL Seminis 1.5 7.5 5 2.25 21

C520 Enterprise Seminis 1 4 6.5 2 0.5 2.79 12

C521 Naval Bejo 2 5.5 5.5 1 3.39 4

C522 Sun 255 Nunhems 2.5 7 3.5 1 3.21 6

C523 (7550 x 7808) x 3999 430-2 6 8 2.57 17

C524 VH194 Vilmorin 1.5 4.5 4 4 2.75 14

C525 VH198 Vilmorin 5.5 4 2.5 2 3.07 9

Average Score 2.80

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Rank

C504 Maverick Nunhems 1.5 8.5 4 4.18 1

C507 SV2384DL Seminis 3.5 9.5 1 3.82 2

C509 Navarino Bejo 0.5 2 5.5 3 3 3.43 3

C521 Naval Bejo 2 5.5 5.5 1 3.39 4

C513 Bull Dog Nunhems 2 7 5 3.21 5

C522 Sun 255 Nunhems 2.5 7 3.5 1 3.21 6

C505 FCR12073 Sakata 1 10 3 3.14 7

C503 Norwalk Bejo 4 6 3 1 3.07 8

C525 VH198 Vilmorin 5.5 4 2.5 2 3.07 9

C512 Istanbul Bejo 3 8.5 2.5 2.96 10

C517 Nelson Bejo 0.5 4 6.5 3 2.86 11

C520 Enterprise Seminis 1 4 6.5 2 0.5 2.79 12

C502 CR2289 Seminis 4 9.5 0.5 2.75 13

C524 VH194 Vilmorin 1.5 4.5 4 4 2.75 14

C508 Trooper Nunhems 5.5 7 1.5 2.71 15

C515 FCR 14361 Sakata 6 7 1 2.64 16

C523 (7550 x 7808) x 3999 430-2 6 8 2.57 17

C501 (8531 x 3999) x 2289 316-5 0.5 6.5 6 1 2.54 18

C514 SV2214DL Seminis 9 4 1 2.43 19

C518 Rebel Nunhems 1 7 6 2.36 20

C519 SV4128DL Seminis 1.5 7.5 5 2.25 21

C516 (7550 x 5238) x 3271 428-3 3 6.5 3.5 1 2.18 22

C511 SC x 9297 B111-4 2 9 3 2.07 23

C506 (8531 x 3999) x 6526 086-5 4.5 6 3.5 1.93 24

C510 (8233 x 7553) x 9297 474-3 4.5 8.5 1 1.75 25

Average Score 2.80

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Field Number

N501 SCR 8431 Sakata 7.5 5.5 1 3.54 1

N502 SCR 8457 Sakata 1 7 5 1 2.43 5

N503 FCR 14411 Sakata 0.5 7.5 6 2.39 6

N504 FCR 14415 Sakata 5 6 3 1.86 8

N505 FCR 14376 Sakata 3.5 8.5 2 1.89 7

N506 Fidra Rijk Zwaan 3 3 6 2 3.50 2

N507 Crofton Rijk Zwaan 0.5 6.5 6 1 2.54 4

N508 Jerada Rijk Zwaan 1 3 7 3 2.86 3

N509 Warmia (Flakee) Rijk Zwaan 4.5 7.5 2 1.82 9

Average Score 2.54

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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USDA Wisconsin Carrot Trials 2015

Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Rank

N501 SCR 8431 Sakata 7.5 5.5 1 3.54 1

N506 Fidra Rijk Zwaan 3 3 6 2 3.50 2

N508 Jerada Rijk Zwaan 1 3 7 3 2.86 3

N507 Crofton Rijk Zwaan 0.5 6.5 6 1 2.54 4

N502 SCR 8457 Sakata 1 7 5 1 2.43 5

N503 FCR 14411 Sakata 0.5 7.5 6 2.39 6

N505 FCR 14376 Sakata 3.5 8.5 2 1.89 7

N504 FCR 14415 Sakata 5 6 3 1.86 8

N509 Warmia (Flakee) Rijk Zwaan 4.5 7.5 2 1.82 9

Average Score 2.54

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Field Number

T501 (7262 x Trksh) x 9304 656-1 5 6.5 2.5 1.82 12

T502 PurpleElite Nunhems 1 9 3.5 0.5 3.25 2

T503 Purple Sun Bejo 3 7 4 3.07 4

T504 (SC x 0148) x 8197 273-5 1 3 9 1 2.71 8

T505 JOD x W. Belgian 916-1 1 2.5 8.5 2 3.82 1

T506 (2566 x 6253) x dY 310-2 1 1 6.5 4.5 1 3.25 3

T507 YellowBunch Nunhems 2.5 5 4.5 1.5 0.5 2.46 9

T508 Yellowstone Bejo 5 6 3 2.86 7

T509 (dY x Z021) x 3271 428-5 2.5 9.5 1 1.88 11

T510 CreamPak Nunhems 8 5.5 0.5 2.46 10

T511 Snow Man Nunhems 5.5 4 4.5 2.93 5

T512 White Satin Bejo 0.5 5.5 4 3 1 2.89 6

Average Score 2.79

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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Pedigree or Number of Judges Placing in Class Flavor²

Entry Name Source 1 2 3 4 5 Mean¹ Rank H S

Entries Listed by Rank

T505 JOD x W. Belgian 916-1 1 2.5 8.5 2 3.82 1

T502 PurpleElite Nunhems 1 9 3.5 0.5 3.25 2

T506 (2566 x 6253) x dY 310-2 1 1 6.5 4.5 1 3.25 3

T503 Purple Sun Bejo 3 7 4 3.07 4

T511 Snow Man Nunhems 5.5 4 4.5 2.93 5

T512 White Satin Bejo 0.5 5.5 4 3 1 2.89 6

T508 Yellowstone Bejo 5 6 3 2.86 7

T504 (SC x 0148) x 8197 273-5 1 3 9 1 2.71 8

T507 YellowBunch Nunhems 2.5 5 4.5 1.5 0.5 2.46 9

T510 CreamPak Nunhems 8 5.5 0.5 2.46 10

T509 (dY x Z021) x 3271 428-5 2.5 9.5 1 1.88 11

T501 (7262 x Trksh) x 9304 656-1 5 6.5 2.5 1.82 12

Average Score 2.79

     ¹ Mean based on average of 14 judges:  1 = unacceptable, 2 = poor, 3 = fair, 4 = good, 5 = excellent.

     ² Flavor (1 judge) H = Harshness: 1=Very harsh, 5=Very mild;

S = Sweetness: 1=Not sweet, 5=Very sweet
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